98 — Ipswich to Shotley
Adult Single Fares

Fares valid from 20 April 2025

Old Cattle Market

Town
Zone

£2.30 Co-Op Austin St

£2.30 £2.30 Port Gate5

£2.30 £2.30 £2.30 Bourne Bridge

£2.30 £2.30 £2.30 £2.30 Suffolk Food Hall

£3.00 £3.00 £3.00 £3.00 £3.00 Freston
£3.00 £3.00 £3.00 £3.00 £3.00
£3.00 £3.00 £3.00 £3.00 £3.00 £3.00
£3.00 £3.00 £3.00 £3.00 £3.00 £3.00
£3.00 £3.00 £3.00 £3.00 £3.00 £3.00
£3.00 £3.00 £3.00 £3.00 £3.00 £3.00
£3.00 £3.00 £3.00 £3.00 £3.00 £3.00

Return fares are not available on this service

Day Tickets & Period Passes

Product App Price Smartcard Price
Network Day Ticket £6.00 £6.00
Network 7-day pass £30.00 £30.00
Network 10-journey £30.00 £30.00

Network 28-day pass £110.00 £110.00

£3.00 Holbrook

£3.00
£3.00
£3.00
£3.00
£3.00

Lower Holbrook
£3.00 Harkstead
£3.00 £3.00
£3.00 £3.00
£3.00 £3.00

£3.00 Shotley

IPSWICH

BUSES

\_/ taking you places \_/

Shotley Gate

How to use this fare chart

To use this fare chart, find the stop nearest to
where you get on and the stop nearest to where
you get off. Where the two meet, that's your
fare!



98 — Ipswich to Shotley

U20 Single Fares

Fares valid from 20 April 2025

Old Cattle Market

Town
Zone

£1.70 Harkstead
£2.40 £1.70
£2.40 £2.40

£1.70 Co-Op Austin St

£1.70 £1.70 Port Gate5

£1.70 £1.70 £1.70 Bourne Bridge

£1.70 £1.70 £1.70 £1.70 Suffolk Food Hall

£2.40 £2.40 £2.40 £2.40 £1.70 Freston

£2.70 £2.70 £2.70 £2.40 £2.40 £1.70 Holbrook
£2.70 £2.70 £2.70 £2.70 £2.70 £2.40 £1.70 Lower Holbrook
£2.70 £2.70 £2.70 £2.70 £2.70 £2.40 £2.40
£2.70 £2.70 £2.70 £2.70 £2.70 £2.40 £2.40
£2.70 £2.70 £2.70 £2.70 £2.70 £2.70 £2.40
£2.70 £2.70 £2.70 £2.70 £2.70 £2.70 £2.40

Return fares are not available on this service

Product

Day Tickets & Period Passes
App Price
£5.00

U20 Network Day Ticket
U20 Network 7-day pass

U20 Network 10-journey
U20 Network 28-day pass

U20 Network Termly

£20.00

£22.00

£83.00
£235.00

Smartcard Price
£5.00
£20.00
£21.00
£77.00
£225.00

£2.40 £2.40

IPSWICH

BUSES

\_/ taking you places \_/

Erwarton
£1.70 Shotley
£2.40 £1.70 Shotley Gate

How to use this fare chart

To use this fare chart, find the stop nearest to
where you get on and the stop nearest to
where you get off. Where the two meet, that's
your fare!



