98 – Ipswich to Shotley

Adult Single Fares

Fares valid from 20 April 2025



							Town				
Old Cattle	Market						Zone				
£2.30	Co-Op Aus	stin St									
£2.30	£2.30	Port Gate	5								
£2.30	£2.30	£2.30	Bourne Br	idge							
£2.30	£2.30	£2.30	£2.30	Suffolk Fo	od Hall						
£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	Freston						
£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	Holbrook					
£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	Lower Hol	brook			
£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	Harkstead			
£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	Erwarton		
£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	Shotley	
£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£2.30	Shotley Gate

Return fares are not available on this service

Day Tickets & Period Passes							
Product	App Price	Smartcard Price					
Network Day Ticket	£6.00	£6.00					
Network 7-day pass	£30.00	£30.00 £30.00					
Network 10-journey	£30.00						
Network 28-day pass	£110.00	£110.00					

How to use this fare chart

To use this fare chart, find the stop nearest to where you get on and the stop nearest to where you get off. Where the two meet, that's your fare!

98 - Ipswich to Shotley

U20 Single Fares

£2.70

£2.70

£2.70

Fares valid from 20 April 2025

£2.70

£2.70

£2.70

Town **Old Cattle Market** Zone £1.70 Co-Op Austin St £1.70 Port Gate 5 £1.70 £1.70 £1.70 £1.70 **Bourne Bridge** £1.70 £1.70 £1.70 £1.70 Suffolk Food Hall £2.40 £2.40 £1.70 Freston £2.40 £2.40 £2.70 £2.70 £2.70 £2.40 £2.40 £1.70 Holbrook £2.70 £2.70 £2.70 £2.70 £2.70 £2.40 £1.70 Lower Holbrook £2.70 £2.70 £2.70 £2.70 £2.70 £2.40 £2.40 £1.70 Harkstead

£2.40

£2.70

£2.70

£2.70

£2.70

£2.70

£2.40

£2.40

£2.40

£2.40

£2.40

£2.40

£1.70

£2.40

£2.40

Erwarton

£2.40

£1.70 Shotley £1.70 Shotley Gate

Return fares are not available on this service

Day Tickets & Period Passes								
Product	App Price	Smartcard Price						
U20 Network Day Ticket	£5.00	£5.00						
U20 Network 7-day pass	£20.00	£20.00						
U20 Network 10-journey	£22.00	£21.00						
U20 Network 28-day pass	£83.00	£77.00						
U20 Network Termly	£235.00	£225.00						

£2.70

£2.70

£2.70

£2.70

£2.70

£2.70

How to use this fare chart

To use this fare chart, find the stop nearest to where you get on and the stop nearest to where you get off. Where the two meet, that's your fare!

